• cash received from BPI, for its investment in Technip Energies N.V., which will reduce the Issuer’s ownership of 49.9% noted above. Please refer to
the notes to the unaudited condensed consolidated financial information for further details;

• the settlement of the outstanding intercompany accounts receivables (payables) pursuant to the SDA;

• the retirement of certain debt of TechnipFMC, issuance of the Notes, entry into the New Senior Secured Revolving Credit Facility and the payment of
estimated debt issuance and other financing costs; and

• the tax effects of the pro forma adjustments at the applicable statutory income tax rates.

Neither the assumptions underlying the preparation of the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information nor the
resulting unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information have been audited or reviewed in accordance with any generally
accepted auditing standards.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2020
(in millions)

  Historical
Technip
Energies

Pro Forma
Spin-Off

Accounting
Adjustments  Notes

Pro Forma
Financing

Accounting
Adjustments  Notes

Pro Forma
TechnipFMC

plc
Assets   (a)

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 4,244.0  $ (3,650.4)  $ 1,184.8 (b)  $ (1,328.4) (c)  $ 450.0
Trade receivables, net   2,127.8   (995.7)   –   –   1,132.1
Contract assets, net   1,470.0   (420.4)   –   –   1,049.6
Inventories, net   1,339.1   (12.6)   –   –   1,326.5
Derivative financial instrument   310.7   (12.5)   –   –   298.2
Income taxes receivable   285.4   (93.3)   –   –   192.1
Advances paid to suppliers   219.2   (119.2)   –   –   100.0
Other current assets   1,037.9   (415.9)   204.1 (d)   826.1
Total current assets   11,034.1   (5,720.0)   1,388.9   (1,328.4)   5,374.6
Investments in equity affiliates   351.2   (56.3)   –   –   294.9
Property, plant and equipment, net   2,806.4   (116.8)   –   –   2,689.6
Operating lease right-of-use assets   742.1   (240.3)   –   –   501.8
Goodwill   2,488.7   (2,488.7)   –   –   –
Intangible assets, net   1,002.3   (122.9)   –   –   879.4
Deferred income taxes   228.1   (178.2)   –   –   49.9
Derivative financial instruments   22.9   (2.2)   –   –   20.7
Investment in Technip Energies   –   –   678.4 (e)   –   678.4
Other assets   235.4   (49.5)   –   –   185.9

Total assets  $ 18,911.2  $ (8,974.9)  $ 2,067.3   $ (1,328.4)   $ 10,675.2
Liabilities and equity

Short-term debt and current portion of long-
term debt  $ 612.2  $ (2.7)  $ –   $ (522.8) (f)  $ 86.7

Operating lease liabilities   206.1   (50.0)   –   –   156.1
Accounts payable, trade   2,498.4   (1,386.3)   –   –   1,112.1
Contract liabilities   4,643.4   (3,649.1)   –   –   994.3
Accrued payroll   384.5   (211.3)   –   –   173.2
Derivative financial instruments   280.2   (26.2)   –   –   254.0
Income taxes payable   65.7   (48.6)   –   –   17.1
Other current liabilities   1,326.7   (612.8)   131.9 (d)   –   845.8
Total current liabilities   10,017.2   (5,987.0)   131.9   (522.8)   3,639.3
Long-term debt, less current portion   3,248.0   (416.8)   –   (757.6) (f)   2,073.6
Operating lease liabilities, less current

portion   626.2   (251.5)   –   –   374.7
Deferred income taxes   78.5   (30.7)   –   –   47.8
Accrued pension and other post-retirement

benefits, less current portion   320.4   (164.1)   –   –   156.3
Derivative financial instruments   35.7   (6.1)   –   –   29.6
Other liabilities   309.4   (180.5)   –   –   128.9
Total liabilities   14,635.4   (7,036.7)   131.9   (1,280.4)   6,450.2
Commitments and contingent liabilities

Mezzanine equity
Redeemable non-controlling interest   42.1   –   –   –   42.1

Stockholders’ equity
Ordinary shares, $1.00 par value; 618.3

shares authorized; 449.4 shares issued and
outstanding   449.4   –   –   –   449.4

Capital in excess of par value of ordinary
shares   10,227.8   –   –   –   10,227.8

Accumulated deficit/ Parent Company
investment in Technip Energies   (4,879.0)   (2,032.1)   1,935.4 (g)   (48.0) (h)   (5,023.7)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (1,609.1)   108.1   –   –   (1,501.0)
Total TechnipFMC plc stockholders’ equity   4,189.1   (1,924.0)   1,935.4   (48.0)   4,152.5
Non-controlling interests   44.6   (14.2)   –   –   30.4
Total equity   4,233.7   (1,938.2)   1,935.4   (48.0)   4,182.9

Total liabilities and equity  $ 18,911.2  $ (8,974.9)  $ 2,067.3   $ (1,328.4)   $ 10,675.2

See below for the accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (LOSS)

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2020
(in millions, except per share data)

  Historical
Technip
Energies

Pro Forma
Financing

Accounting
Adjustments  Notes

Pro Forma
TechnipFMC

plc
Revenue:   (a)

Service revenue  $ 7,101.9  $ (4,694.8)  $ –   $ 2,407.1
Product revenue   2,416.9   –   –   2,416.9
Lease revenue   105.7   –   –   105.7

Total revenue   9,624.5   (4,694.8)   –   4,929.7
Costs and expenses:

Cost of service revenue   6,158.0   (3,855.4)   –   2,302.6
Cost of product revenue   1,970.0   –   –   1,970.0
Cost of lease and other revenue   90.3   –   –   90.3
Selling, general and administrative expense   780.8   (252.6)   –   528.2
Research and development expense   108.8   (36.8)   –   72.0
Impairment, restructuring and other expense   3,440.7   (84.5)   –   3,356.2
Separation costs   27.1   (27.1)   –   –
Merger transaction and integration costs   –   –   –   –

Total costs and expenses   12,575.7   (4,256.4)   –   8,319.3
Other (expense) income, net   (9.3)   11.4   –   2.1
Income from equity affiliates   52.9   (2.8)   –   50.1
Income (loss) before financial expense, net and income taxes   (2,907.6)   (429.8)   –   (3,337.4)

Net interest expense   (238.5)   136.6   (27.5) (i)   (129.4)
Income (loss) before income taxes   (3,146.1)   (293.2)   (27.5)   (3,466.8)
Provision for income taxes   77.9   (96.5)   – (j)   (18.6)
Net income (loss)   (3,224.0)   (196.7)   (27.5)   (3,448.2)
Net (profit) loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   (24.3)   9.5   –   (14.8)
Net income attributable to TechnipFMC plc  $ (3,248.3)  $ (187.2)  $ (27.5)   $ (3,463.0)

Pro forma earnings per share
Basic  $ (7.24)   $ (7.72)
Diluted  $ (7.24)   $ (7.72)
Pro forma weighted-average share outstanding
Basic   448.4   448.4
Diluted   448.4   448.4

See below for the accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (LOSS)

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2019
(in millions, except per share data)

  Historical
Technip
Energies

Pro Forma
Financing

Accounting
Adjustments  Notes

Pro Forma
TechnipFMC

plc
Revenue:   (a)

Service revenue  $ 7,009.5  $ (4,581.6)  $ –   $ 2,427.9
Product revenue   2,471.9   –   –   2,471.9
Lease revenue   200.9   –   –   200.9

Total revenue   9,682.3   (4,581.6)   –   5,100.7
Costs and expenses:

Cost of service revenue   5,520.1   (3,533.0)   –   1,987.1
Cost of product revenue   2,237.2   –   –   2,237.2
Cost of lease and other revenue   126.2   –   –   126.2
Selling, general and administrative expense   919.7   (309.4)   –   610.3
Research and development expense   110.0   (7.9)   –   102.1
Impairment, restructuring and other expense   166.0   (22.1)   –   143.9
Separation costs   9.4   (9.4)   –   –
Merger transaction and integration costs   31.2   (15.2)   –   16.0

Total costs and expenses   9,119.8   (3,897.0)   –   5,222.8
Other (expense) income, net   (156.5)   39.9   –   (116.6)
Income from equity affiliates   54.0   (4.9)   –   49.1

Income (loss) before financial expense, net and income taxes   460.0   (649.6)   –   (189.6)
Net interest expense   (345.3)   274.0   (6.8) (i)   (78.1)

Income (loss) before income taxes   114.7   (375.6)   (6.8)   (267.7)
Provision for income taxes   96.5   (67.1)   – (j)   29.4
Net income (loss)   18.2   (308.5)   (6.8)   (297.1)
Net (profit) loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   (19.4)   0.7   –   (18.7)
Net loss attributable to TechnipFMC plc  $ (1.2)  $ (307.8)  $ (6.8)   $ (315.8)

Pro forma earnings per share
Basic  $ (0.00)   $ (0.70)
Diluted  $ (0.00)   $ (0.70)
Pro forma weighted-average share outstanding
Basic   448.6   448.6
Diluted   448.6   448.6

See below for the accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (LOSS)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2019
(in millions, except per share data)

  Historical
Technip
Energies

Pro Forma
Financing

Accounting
Adjustments  Notes

Pro Forma
TechnipFMC

plc
Revenue:   (a)

Service revenue  $ 9,789.7  $ (6,458.9)  $ –   $ 3,330.8
Product revenue   3,352.9   –   –   3,352.9
Lease revenue   266.5   –   –   266.5

Total revenue   13,409.1   (6,458.9)   –   6,950.2
Costs and expenses:

Cost of service revenue   7,767.2   (5,071.4)   –   2,695.8
Cost of product revenue   3,015.6   –   –   3,015.6
Cost of lease and other revenue   167.9   –   –   167.9
Selling, general and administrative expense   1,228.1   (406.1)   –   822.0
Research and development expense   162.9   (47.0)   –   115.9
Impairment, restructuring and other expense   2,490.8   (30.0)   –   2,460.8
Separation costs   72.1   (72.1)   –   -
Merger transaction and integration costs   31.2   (17.0)   –   14.2

Total costs and expenses   14,935.8   (5,643.6)   –   9,292.2
Other (expense) income, net   (220.7)   39.0   –   (181.7)
Income from equity affiliates   62.9   (3.2)   –   59.7

Income (loss) before financial expense, net and income taxes   (1,684.5)   (779.5)   –   (2,464.0)
Net interest expense   (451.3)   360.4   (12.3) (i)   (103.2)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (2,135.8)   (419.1)   (12.3)   (2,567.2)
Provision for income taxes   276.3   (208.0)   – (j)   68.3
Net income (loss)   (2,412.1)   (211.1)   (12.3)   (2,635.5)
Net (profit) loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   (3.1)   7.7   4.6
Net loss attributable to TechnipFMC plc  $ (2,415.2)  $ (203.4)  $ (12.3)   $ (2,630.9)

Pro forma earnings per share
Basic  $ (5.39)   $ (5.87)
Diluted  $ (5.39)   $ (5.87)
Pro forma weighted-average share outstanding
Basic   448.0   448.0
Diluted   448.0   448.0

See below for the accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (LOSS)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018
(in millions, except per share data)

  Historical
Technip
Energies

Pro Forma
Financing

Accounting
Adjustments  Notes

Pro Forma
TechnipFMC

plc
Revenue:   (a)
Service revenue  $ 9,057.6  $ (6,281.2)  $ –   $ 2,776.4
Product revenue   3,272.6   –   –   3,272.6
Lease revenue   222.7   –   –   222.7

Total revenue   12,552.9   (6,281.2)   –   6,271.7
Costs and expenses:
Cost of service revenue   7,452.7   (5,193.0)   –   2,259.7
Cost of product revenue   2,676.9   –   –   2,676.9
Cost of lease and other revenue   143.4   –   –   143.4
Selling, general and administrative expense   1,140.6   (400.8)   –   739.8
Research and development expense   189.2   (31.6)   –   157.6
Impairment, restructuring and other expense   1,831.2   (9.6)   –   1,821.6
Merger transaction and integration costs   36.5   (18.1)   –   18.4

Total costs and expenses   13,470.5   (5,653.1)   –   7,817.4
Other (expense) income, net   (323.9)   275.6   –   (48.3)
Income from equity affiliates   114.3   (34.2)   –   80.1

Income (loss) before financial expense, net and income taxes   (1,127.2)   (386.7)   –   (1,513.9)
Net interest expense   (360.9)   245.5   (4.3)   (119.7)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (1,488.1)   (141.2)   (4.3) (i)   (1,633.6)
Provision for income taxes   422.7   (219.1)   –   203.6
Net income (loss)   (1,910.8)   77.9   (4.3) (j)   (1,837.2)
Net (profit) loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   (10.8)   (0.2)   –   (11.0)
Net income attributable to TechnipFMC plc  $ (1,921.6)  $ 77.7  $ (4.3)   $ (1,848.2)

Pro forma earnings per share
Basic  $ (4.20)   $ (4.04)
Diluted  $ (4.20)   $ (4.04)
Pro forma weighted-average share outstanding
Basic   458.0   458.0
Diluted   458.0   458.0

See below for the accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (LOSS)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2017
(in millions, except per share data)

  Historical
Technip
Energies

Pro Forma
Financing

Accounting
Adjustments  Notes

Pro Forma
TechnipFMC

plc
Revenue:   (a)

Service revenue  $ 11,445.9  $ (8,133.5)  $ –   $ 3,312.4
Product revenue   3,416.4   –   –   3,416.4
Lease revenue   194.6   –   –   194.6

Total revenue   15,056.9   (8,133.5)   –   6,923.4
Costs and expenses:

Cost of service revenue   9,433.1   (7,012.8)   –   2,420.3
Cost of product revenue   2,954.3   –   –   2,954.3
Cost of lease and other revenue   137.2   –   –   137.2
Selling, general and administrative expense   1,060.9   (328.3)   –   732.6
Research and development expense   212.9   (35.9)   –   177.0
Impairment, restructuring and other expense   191.5   (56.4)   –   135.1
Merger transaction and integration costs   101.8   (53.4)   –   48.4

Total costs and expenses   14,091.7   (7,486.8)   –   6,604.9
Other (expense) income, net   (25.9)   6.9   –   (19.0)
Income from equity affiliates   55.6   (0.3)   –   55.3

Income (loss) before financial expense, net and income taxes   994.9   (640.1)   –   354.8
Net interest expense   (315.2)   231.5   (36.2)   (119.9)

Income (loss) before income taxes   679.7   (408.6)   (36.2) (i)   234.9
Provision for income taxes   545.5   (243.3)   (2.9)   299.3
Net income (loss)   134.2   (165.3)   (33.3) (j)   (64.4)
Net (profit) loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   (20.9)   (0.3)   –   (21.2)
Net income attributable to TechnipFMC plc  $ 113.3  $ (165.6)  $ (33.3)   $ (85.6)

Pro forma earnings per share
Basic  $ 0.24   $ (0.18)
Diluted  $ 0.24   $ (0.18)
Pro forma weighted-average share outstanding
Basic   466.7   466.7
Diluted   468.3   466.7

See below for the accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(a) Reflects the deconsolidation of Technip Energies’ assets and liabilities at their carrying amounts as of September 30, 2020 and Technip Energies’